MAR 2 8 2005 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/5 OMB No. 0651-0027 (046) 6/30/2005)

03-31-2005



102970088

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RE 1029	W COVER SHEET
PATENT	S ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Minimax Holding GmbH	Name: MIMX Holdings GmbH & Co. KG
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) November 6, 2003	Street Address: <u>Industriestrasse</u> 10/12
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment X Merger	City: D-23840 Bad Oldesloe
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: GERMANY Zip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Faterit Application No.(5)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,129,154
	ached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Deborah A. Melchi	
Internal Address: OLSON & HIERL, LTD.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 20 North Wacker Drive	Enclosed Check No. 27419
36th Floor	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information
State: Zip: 60606	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (312) 580–1180	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (312) 580–1189	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
	2/22/25
9. Signature: Nelska A. Welska Signature	3/23/05 Date
Deborah A. Melchi, Paralegal	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 7

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

03/30/2005 ECOOPER 00000083 6129154

01 FC:8021

40.00 BP

PATENT

REEL: 016397 FRAME: 0410

	a) Tay der Einragur	b) Bemerkungen	a) 19.Aug.2002 Heinemeier Justizamtrau b) GesVertr. Bl.345-352 Sdb vgl.bisher AG München HRB 136138	a) 12. Juni 2003 Alexant Heinemeier Justizamtirau	a) 01.Dez.2003 Alarimust Heinemeier Justizamtírau b) vgl. AG Bad Oldesloe HRB 1488 Verschmelzungs- vertrag BI.360 Sc	a) 02. Doz. 2003 Heinameier Justizamtirau b) vgl. AG Bad Oldesloe HRA 1546 Verschmeizungs- vertr.Bl. 376 Sdb		Fortsetzung Rückseite
Tausender Hunderter Zehner	Rechtsverhältnisse	9	Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung vom 29.01.2001, zu- letzt geändert am 07.12.2001. Die Gesellschaft hat einen oder mehrere Geschäftsführer. Ist nur- eln Geschäftsführer bestellt, vertritt er die Gesellschaft alleipt Sind mehrere Geschäftsführer bestellt, so wird die Gespli- schaft durch zwei Geschäftsführer oder durch einer-Geschäfts- führer gemeinsam mit einem Prokuristen vertraten. Einzelvertretungsbefugnis und die Befreitugd von § 181 BGB kann erteilt werden. Die Geschäftsführer Winfried Gotjwäld, geb. 27.9.1943, Adeleb- sen und Klaus-Jürgen Hofmamf, geb. 21.10.1967, Buchloa ver- treten die Gessellschaft gilefin. Sie sind von den Beschränkungen des § 181 BGB befrait. Durch Gessellschaft gilefin. Sie sind von den Beschränkungen des § 181 BGB befrait. Ziff. 1 des Gesellschaftsvertrages entsprechend geändert worden.	Winfried Gottwald ist nicht mehr Geschäftslührer.	Durch Verschmelzungsvertrag vom 06.11.2003, dem die Gesellschafterversammlungen der übertragenden und übernehmenden Gesellschaften am selben Tage zugestimmt haben, hat sich die Minimax GmbH (übertragende Gesellschaft) auf die Gesellschaft gemäß § 2 Nr. 1 UmwG durch Übertragung ihres Vermögens als Ganzes unter Ausschluss der Abwicklung verschnotzen.	Durch Verschmelzungsvertrag vom 06.11.2003, dem die Gesellschafterversammlungen der übertragenden und übernehmenden Gesellschaften alb. Seiben Tage zugestimmt haben, hat sied die Gesellschaft (übertragende Gesellschaft) auf die MIMX Holdings GmbH & Co. KG (Künftg-Minimax GmbH & Co. KG) gemäß § 2 Nr. 1 UmwG durch Übertraghuig hires Vermögens als Ganzes unter Ausschluss der Albwicklung verschmolzen. Die Verschmelzung wird erst wirksam mit der Eintragung der Verschmelzung im Handelsregister des Übernehmenden Rechtsträgers.		Fort
begi, Fotokopie	Prokura	5.						-
- 1-4	Pro		£			·		
dener Zeh.	Vorstand Personlich haftende Gesellschafter/in Geschäftsführer/in Abwickler/in	4	Winfried Gottwald geb. 27.09.1943. Adelebsen Klaus-Jürgen Hofman geb. 21.10.1967, Buchloe					
Tausender Hun	Grund- oder Stammkapital DM	3	5.000,000,00 Euro				1.	
richt. Bad Oldesloe Trusender Hundener	a) Firma b) Sitz c) Gegenstand des Unternehmens	2	a) Minimax Holding GmbH b) Bad Oldesloe c) Der Gegenstand bles Unternehmens ist die gewerbliche Betatigung Im Brandschutz und in der Statenheits- technik sowie das Erbringen Voa mit dem Gegenstand des Unternehmens zusammenhängende Dienstleistungen. Gegenstand des Unternehmens ist außerdem der Erwerb, das Halten, die Verwaltung und die Veräußerung von Beteiligungen en Inländischen und auständischen Unternehmen mit gleichem oder ähnlichem Unter- nehmensgegenstand.					RS 137-Kanciblan YIR B (6 79 <u>2)</u>
	der der Ein- tra gung	-	-	2	0	ATENT		R5 137-K

	a) Tag der Eintragung und Unterschrift		a) 02.Dez. 2003 Allimar. Heinomeier Justizantfrau b) vgl. AG Bad Oldestoe HRA 1546				
Rückselte von Blatt	Rechtsverhältnisse	9	Die Verschmelzung mit der MiMX Holdings GmbH & Co. KG (künftig Minimax GmbH & Co. KG) wurde am 02. Dez. 2003 in das Handelsregister des Sitzes der übernehmenden Gesellschaft eingetregen. Von Amts wegen eingetragen gemäß § 19 Abs. 2 UnfwG. Die Firma ist erfoschen.	Vorstehende Fotokopie ist eipe Vollständige Wiedargabe das Rogiste Alates und stimmt mit den Erwagungsprin Ragister überein. Die in der Frutchande schwinz unlerstrachenen Angelogenti. Bac Oldesloe, den 13. 800. 200. Anderstranden der Geschältstelle des Amtegedohte.			
	Prokura .	5		Vorstehen Wiederga mit den E Die in der Angarean als gelöse Bac			
	Vorsand Personlich haftende Gesellschafter/In Geschäftsführer/In Abwickler/In	4					
ക	Grund- oder Stammkapital DM	3					
Mad Oldesloe	b) Sitz c) Gegenstand des Unternehmens	1 2	2				

(Certified Translation)

Translator's note: the entire page is crossed out which means that it has been stricken from the Commercial Register.

	a) Company Name	Working	CEO, Person-	Power of Attorney	Legal Status	a) Date of
Entry No.	b) Domicile c) Purpose of the company	Capital or Share Capital in DM	ally Liable Partner, Managing Director, Receivers	to sign for and represent the company	Legal Status	Registration b) Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	a) Minimax Holding GmbH b) Bad Oldesloe c) The company's purpose is commercial activity in fire protection and security technology and in providing services linked to the company's purpose. The company's purpose also includes acquisition, holding, management and sale of participations in domestic and foreign companies that have the same or similar corporate purpose.	5,000,000.00 EURO	Winfried Gottwald, DOB 09/27/1943, Adelebsen. Klaus-Jürgen, Hofmann DOB 10/21/1967, Buchloe.		Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung (German limited liability company) The company's articles of incorporation dated Jan. 29, 2001 were last amended on Dec. 7, 2001. The company may have one or several managing directors. If only one managing director is appointed, then he shall solely represent the company. If several managing directors are appointed then the company shall be represented by two managing directors acting jointly or by one managing director acting jointly with a "Prokurist" * Sole power to represent the company and release from § 181, Civil Code, may be granted. The managing directors, Winfried Gottwald, DOB Sept. 27, 1943, Adelebsen, and Klaus-Jürgen Hofmann, DOB Oct. 21, 1967, in Buchloe, each fepresent the company when acting alone, and they are released from the restrictions of § 181, Civil Code. By virtue of a sharcholder resolution dated April 25, 2002, the company's domicile has been moved to Bad Oldesloe and § 1, No. 1 of the company's articles of incorporation was amended accordingly	a) Aug. 19, 2002 Sgd. Heinemeie Officer of Court b) Legal represertion, see p. 3-352, Spec Volume. Copany previou registered un No. HRB 1361 at the Co Register Div. the AG (Lo Court) Munich.
2					Winfried Gottwald is no longer managing director.	a) June 12, 2003. Sgd. Heinemeic Officer of the Court
3					Under a merger agreement dated November 6, 2003, which the shareholder meetings of the transferring and the accepting companies approved on the same date, Minimax GmbH (the transferring company) merged with the company in compliance with § 2, No. 1, Corporate Transformation Act by means of transferring its entire assets under exclusion of liquidation.	a) Dec. 1, 2003. Sgd. Heinemeie Officer of the Court b) See AG (Lo Court) Bad C esloe Com. R Entry HRB 14 merger agreem p. 360, Spec Volume.
4	•				Under a merger agreement dated November 6, 2003, which the shareholder meetings of the transferring and the accepting companies approved on the same date, Minimax—GmbH (the transferring company) merged with MIMX Holdings GmbH & Co. KG (in future Minimax GmbH & Co. KG) in compliance with § 2, No. 1, Corporate Transformation Act by means of transferring its entire assets under exclusion of liquidation. The merger shall initially enter into effect when it is entered in the Commercial Register of the accepting company.	a) Dec. 2, 2003. Sgd. Heinemeie Officer of the Court b) See AG (Lo Court) Bad O esloe Com. R Entry HRA 15 merger agreem p. 376, Spec Volume.

^{*} Translator's note: "Prokurist" a person with power of attorney to sign for and represent a company as defined under the German Commercial Code.

Continued on overleaf.

franslator's note: the entire page is crossed out which means that it has been stricken from the Commercial Register.

/	Anitsge Bad Old	richt (Local Court) lesloc			Overleaf of page Conuncrcial Register No. HRB 2026			
/	Entry No.	a) Company Name b) Domicile c) Purpose of the company	Working Capital or Share Capital in DM	CEO, Personally Liable Partner, Managing Director,	Power of Attorney to sign for and represent the company "Procura"	Legal Status	a) Date of Registration b) Remarks	
	1	2	3	Receivers 4	5	6	7	
	5					The merger with MIMX Holdings GmbH & Co. KG (in future Minimax GmbH & Co. KG) was entered in the Commercial Register of the accepting company on December 2, 2003. The court has made this entry automatically in accordance with § 19, subsection 2 of the Corporate Transformation Act. The company is stricken from the Commercial Register.	a) Dec. 2, 2003. Sgd. Heinemeier, Officer of the Court b) See AG (Local Court) Bad Old- esloe Com. Reg. Entry HRA 1546.	
	> ;				Round stamp of the Amtsgericht (Local Court) Bad Oldesloe	The foregoing copy is a complete reproduction of the registry page, and it is congruous with entries made in the Commercial Register. Entries underlined in black are underlined in red in the register. Underlined entries are deemed stricken from the Commercial Register. Bad Oldesloe, December 3, 2003 Signature (illegible), Officer of the Court, acting as recording clerk at the court office of the Amtsgericht (Local Court)		

Certified true and correct translation from German into English, which I have made in accordance with my own best knowledge and belief on December 13, 2003.

Chamber of Commerce Examined
Translator & Interpreter,
Sworn Interpreter at Large for the English
Language for the Courts & Notary Publics
of the Stade & Lüneburg Regional Court Discricts

RECORDED: 03/28/2005